
CLARIFICATIONS AGAINST TENDER ENQUIRY NO: PROC-FE/CB/EXPL-4755A12020

Clarification 1:

Please clarify as tender is related to provision of Hardware. Kindly provide the Scope of Work for
Migration Services and elaborated requirements by OGDCL.

Answer 1:

OGDCL does not require migration services. Existing software vendors will shift their own existing
running software on new storage along with the associated G&G data.

The bidder winning the contract is required to provide seamless connectivity of storage (old &
new) with servers and workstations on network for all the existing software of Exploration
department on the new installed hardware (as these software are running on current storage).

Clarification 2:

Kindly note that equipment's are manufactured at multiple locations in pieces and assembled in one
location. Please clarify if OGDCL will conduct TPI after consolidation/assembly or prior to that.

Answer 2:

OGDCL will conduct TPI after assembly at manufacturer's premises.

Clarification 3:

Please clarify if OGDCL would like to get a quote of price for 4th and 5th year as well or only
confirmation/guarantee of availability is required.

Answer 3:

Only Confirmation of service availability is required,
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